

AMENDMENT #1

PURPOSE OF THE CHANGE: To amend the contract between **Coastal Community Action.** and **Pacific County.**

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THEREFORE: That the contract is hereby amended as follows:

1. The total contract shall decrease by \$8,158.60 for a new total contract amount of \$32,841.40 as outlined in Exhibit B- Budget Amendment #1.

ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS of the original contract shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, undersigned have affixed their signatures in execution thereof.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

CONTRACTOR
Coast Rehab Inc.

Chairman Date

Signature Date

Commissioner Date

Title

Commissioner Date

Attest

Clerk of the Board Date